
e INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SH. 

Regjstration Service 
Boy Scout3 of America 

Date: 

full Name Albert William Otte Social Security No. 
(Do not use initials if you can get the full name) 

Address 

2-11-91 

City Butler State PA Zip Code 16001 
Date of birth 1·.2~1{ .. :57 ·• ;,.,...~. (This is important_:_it_s_h_o_u-ld_b_e_e_x_a_c_t_._) ___ _ 

Approximate age 13 ~: - (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.) 

Religion Protestant ... ~Ationality (citizen of) USA 
...... ~~ · ... ·~· .\ ' . 

Occupation --~D1~·s~a~b~l~e~d'--·--------------------------
Education --------------------------------

Race Color of hair BR Color of eyes Weight 5'8tt Height 190 --- ---
Di~tinguishing physical characteristi~s -------------------
Hobbies or special interests ------------------------
Married [!] Single O Name of spouse -------------------
Children: Number Names and ages -------------------

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: 

_Unit no. City State Position Date registered Date resigned 

Pack 30 Butler PA WL 87-89 
Pack 3 Butler PA CM 12-82 - gres!int 

:n: 030075 
Chartered organization North Street Christian Churco £~01·1 =f/O]ofSO 

Special recognitions ----------------------------
Resolution Incident: Type see news articleDate --- -------------

'l'YPE 

1. Scouting related 

(f. Not Scouting relat~ 

3. Homosexual 
NC 1 E t)ot specifically involving youth) 

JUL1219Sl 

RE3CLUTIO:l -----\.1. Internal(on~ 

2. Criminal action 
3. Court action 

4. Probationary status 

5. Reported to state agency 

, ,. H Eh~~ili.,.~!' list of attached documentation J0Sc.? /:\lillL.I,~ 
1. Description of incident 5. Offender's statement 
2. t tement by victim(s) Official notification 

Media found quilty innocent by court 
4. Legal 

l~ .• FfDENTTAL 
Council Moraine Trails -115DO ------------------

,,,-: /lh;f / 
Signed , 16~/ . .,-, /!'.: / . ,/J 

FE 8 2 2 1991 

F. STAROM 
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July 15, 1991 

Hr. Rodney R. Shank . 
Scout Executive 
Moraine Trails Council, No. 500 

PERSONAL ANO CONFIDENTIAL 

- Dear Rodney: 

SUBJECT: ALBERT WILLIAM OTTE 

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. 
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent 
Ineligible Volunteer File. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Ernst, Director 
Registration and Statistical Service 

elco 

cc: Charles D. Ball. Northeast Region 

.. __ __. \. 

·:.<>:~.:~i;i'..f. 
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e e 
Moraine Trails Council (soo) 

Boy Scouts of America 
• BUTLER. PA. 16001-3398 

June 27, 1991 

Dear Mr. Emst: 

Enclose:! is a copy of the public account of the conviction of 
All:ert Otte, who I canpleted. an Ineligible Volunteer Record sheet, 
and sent to you on 2-11-91 (copy attached). 

His registration fee was returned. February 11, 1991, and I have had 
no further contact with Mr. Otte. 

I hope this will canplete the file. 

Thanks for your help. 

RRS/dlh 

enclosures (3) 

A Pcnlclpotlng Agency oi the United Way and Community Chest 
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· ~ .. :.:l±:.4:,i_:i~~~.f :.:~:::_~;_;_i~- . ·::;;}.~it_._:.:_: .: · · 

;!}, ;ff/ . --·. ·_ 

Accused 
Molester 
Convicted 

By MARIA KLINE 
EagJe Staff Writer 

A former boy scout leader accused of 
molesting a 13-year-old girl was found 
guilty by a jury Friday evening. 

Albert W. Otte, 33, of Seven Hiil Road, 
Chicora R.D. 3, was found guilty of invol­
untary deviate sexual intercourse, cor­
ruption of minors and indecent exposure. 

The eight-woman. four-man jury, 
which deliberated for more than six 
hours, found him not guilty of statutory 
rape. 

Otte remains free on bond pending an 
appeal of the verdict within 10 days. 

Otte was accused of touching and later 
forcing sex on a Butler girl who was 13 at 
the time of the incidents. The assaults 
occurred in 1989 and 1990 in Butler 
where he lived at that time. 

During testimony Thursday, the girl 
said Otte began the encounters by ex­
plaining what he thought she ought to 
know about men and women's sexual or· 
gans and how to check for breast cancer. 
As time went on. he touched her body 
parts while he explained them and later 
the touching progressed into sex. the girl 
testified. 

The teen-ager said she did not report 
the incident to anyone because she was 
afraid of Otte since he had hit and kicked 
her previously. 

The Oakland Township man suffers 
from seizures and had an often violent 
personality that is currently controlled 
by medication, according to his own testi· 
mony. 

Otte had a job driving a van for United 
Cerebral Palsy in Butler County until his 
seizures became too dangerous, he said. 
He no longer works, and receives social 
security disability compensation. 

Assistant District Attorney William 
Shaffer brought up part oi Otte's crimi· 
nai record during court Thursday. 

Continued on Page ?, Col. l 
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.NEl,IGIBl,E VOLUNTEER RECORD SIie. 
flegjstration Service 

Boy Scouts of America 

Date: 

Full Name Albert William Otte- Social Security No. 
(Do not use initials if you can ~et the rull name) 

Address _II 

2-ll-91 

City __ Bu_t_l_e_r-----------~ State PA Zip Code 16001 --- ------------------------
Date of birth 12-16-57 (This is important: it should be exact.) 

Approximate age 33 ---------- (To be used ONLI when date of birth is not known,) 

Religion Protestant Nationality (citizen of) USA -------- ---='"'-'------------
Occupation Disabled --------------------------------------------------
Education ---------------------------------------------
Weight 5 1 811 Height 190 Race Color of hair BR Color of eyes ---
Distinguishing physical characteristiGs --------------------
11 ob b 1 es or special interests -------------------------------
Married ~ Single O Name of spouse ---------------------------
Children: Number Names and ages ---------------------

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: 

Unit no. City State Position Date registered Date resigned 

Pack 30 Butler PA \.IL 8I-82 
Pack 3 Butler PA CM 12-82 - Qre~~at 

Chartered organization North Street Christian Church 
Special recognitions ------------------------------------
Incident: Type see news articl~Date ___ _ Resolution 

1. 

(2. 
3. 

1'YPE 

Scouting related 

Not Scouting related·" 

llomosexual 
(not specifically involving youth) 

I 1. 

2. 

3. 

RESO(,UTION 

Internal(only BSA members know) 

Criminal action 
Court action 

Probationary status 

5. Reporteo to state agency 

Check-off 11st of attached documentation 

1. Description or incident 
?· ___ Statement by vict1m(s) 

!J.·.-· Mf?d ia reports , 
~. Legal proceedings 

Counci 1 _M_o E:_a i_n~ T_r_a_i_l_s ________ _ 

5. orrender's statement ... - . __ 
\ 6. orricial noi:ificai:ion of termination~ 
·1:···-Poimd quiiE:ilirinocent by court'· .. - . 

/ 

Sig;ned 
Scout Executjve 
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February 11, 1991 

Albert William Otte 

Butler, PA 1600) 

Dear Mr. Otte: 

\ioraine Trails c!mcil 
Boy Scouts of America 

EXTENSION • BUTLER. PA. 16001-JJ98 

(500) 

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with 
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled 
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Soy 
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed. 

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a priv­
ilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We 
reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is a concern 
that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which 
the BSA seeks to provide for American youth. 

If you ~ish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review 
committee, pleAse write to the region~l director within 60 days of the 
date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting 
your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. 
The procedures for a review of this decision are attached. 

S~ncerely yours,)· 

\ ) •• I .J '?. 
\ (.,\, vv--- I ' 

James E. Thorne 
Council President 

JET: il 

.i 15 C'<" !ly 
!J'/ C :r. 

Pq.:, 
/(f ( ,1 (! r/ H !J i 
;)/ e;; /~r (),.,.,_; 11 ~ I l Cc1 m 1#1) J 'c;w("·y 

A Porllclpallng Agency ol ihe Unllerl Way and Community Chest 
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No. 2B·610G 
4M491 e COUNCIL 

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 
No • Sao Date 7-J-1 J 

.:FER TO YOUR TRANSMITIAL REPORT NO. ------------

~CREDIT NOTICE D DEBIT NOTICE 
REGISTRATION AND 

STATISTICAL SERVICE 

Rf GJSTRATJQN Unit no. £ 201'] Term: months 

0 unit 0 additional enrollment 

0 Unit charter fee ot $20: Received $ _____ Required $ ____ _ 

O ____ Leaders ------ @ $ _____ each: Received $ __ 7-'------ Required $. _ __..,(~U'----
{ 

multiple aa ·-I. 

transfer 

------- Leaders listed on transmittal form ------- Leaders listed on application 

o __ _ 
{ 

multiple 
Members ------ @ $ _____ each: Received $ _____ Required $ ______ _ 

transfer , ~ 
\.,l,, ~ 

------ Members listed on transmittal form------- Mem~ers.' ll.st~d 0111 application 

Renewal date given ---------- We have __ . __ \ ... :._ 
1 

_____ _ 0 Transfers must pay $1 each. 

0 Not on transmittal report 0 Duplicate entry 

0 Correction made per your letter/telephone call 

0 No application received ~ ~i~I' ti 
rJ No answer to our detective registration telephone inquiry 

Returning------------------- 0 Under age 0 Incomplete address 0 Name missing 

BOYS' L/f£ Term:----- months 

0 Paid for ___ subscriptions; listed ____ subscriptions: Received $. _______ Required $ ______ _ 

Incorrect fees: ------------ subscriptions. 0 Back issues are not available. 

0 Please check attached copy. Pay debit-use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed. 

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original. 

Unit charter fee $ Explorer $ 

Tiger Cub $ Career Awareness Explorer $ 

BILLING Cub Scout $ Leader $ 

Boy Scout $ Boys' Ute $ 

Varsity Scout $ Total $ 

Unit charter fee $ Explorer $ 

~ngerCub $ Career Awareness Explorer $ 

~ Cub Scout $ Leader $ 7 !d.9 
Boy Scout $ Boys' Life $ 

Varsity Scout $ Total s 79.2 

CONF025867 



F'ebruar;, 26, 1991 

Hr. Rnnney R. Shank 
Scout E:r~cutive 
>!ot'R.foe 7=:iils Cot.1ncil, No. 5\10 

PERSONAL AND GONFID::NTL\L 

Dear Rod:::ey: 

REAoy FOR FILE 

FEB 2 6 i991 

~GosEY 

SUBJECT: ALBERT WILLIAM OTTE 

We reBlly appreciate the material you t'ecently sent concerning the above a.wned 
:individu.'11. This -ts most helpful as we start a file which will lead to 
~9fusal of registration in the future. 

:-he only !nfor.:iation we will need to c01:2plete our file is that 0£ the legal 
action. Pleaae send us any news~aper clippings or court records which would 
substantiate that action once it has been coopleted. 

Let us ':<now if we ciay be of help to you in any way. 

5 iacereJ. y, 

Paul E..-ast, Director 
ReRist~ation and Statistical Service 

bg 

cc: Cbarles D. Ball, Northeast: Region 

I 

t 

I 

:~ 
" 
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February 11, 1991 

Butler, PA 16001 

Dear Mr. Otte: 

e e 
Moraine Trails Council (soo> 

Boy Scouts of America 
NSION • BUTLER. PA. 16001 -3398 

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with 
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled 
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy 
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed. 

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a priv­
ilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We 
reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is a concern 
that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which 
the BSA seeks to provide for American youth. 

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review 
committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the 
date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting 
your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. 
The procedures for a review of this decision are attached. 

Sincerely yours, -i , \ .) .. : . 7~, C'-'~---'i ...,..,.,._,___ ( '.I --

James E. Thorne 
Council President 

JET: il 

A Participating Agency a( the Un/led Way and Community Chest 

CONF025869 



0 
0 
z 
"'Tl 
0 
I\.) 
0, 
(X) 
-.,J 
0 

;J _/! ( /·-· - fx_'. 
;.,} i 

I
r f' - {,/ y I l/ 

(' I J ,, l {;' c:; G'/ 
,Ju I I' C 1-/ / Y // I I 'I I 

Butler Man Charged 
With Sexual Assault 
Of 12-Year-Old Girl 

A Butler man was placed in But­
ler County Prison Thursday by But­
ler City Police alter he was charged 
with assaulting a 12-year-old girl 
over a three-year period, according 
to documents at District Justice 
Thomas Doerr's office. 

Albert William Otte, 33, ot 326 
Franklin St., was charged with 
rape, statutory rape, involuntary 
deviate sexual intercourse, corrup­
tion of minors and indecent assault. 

He was released from prison the 
same day after posting a J2,000 
cash bond. 

-

-



REVIEW PROCEDURES 

The following information is provided should you desire a review by the 
Northeast Region, BSA, or the decision to deny your registration. 

1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this 
decision. Your request should be sent to the regional direc­
tor, Northeast Region, BSA. In your request you may include 
your version of what occurred in support of your claim that 
your registration should not have been denied. 

2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will be 
appointed to review the situation. 

3. You may attend the review hearing. but it is not adversarial in 
nature and neither the committee nor you will be represented by 
legal counsel. If you wish, you may be accompanied by no more 
than two other individuals if their testimony might assist the 
committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct 
decision. 

4. The committee will review the facts as presented, and may inter­
view any persons whose testimony might assist them in arriving 
at a correct decision. 

5, You will r-eceive a letter setting forth the decision of the 
committee. 

6. If you disagree with the decision of the committee, you may 
request a review or this deci3ion by the National Council or 
the Boy Scouts or America. 

021191 
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